DIOCESE OF BELTHANGADY

1. BRIEF HISTORY

The Diocese of Belthanggdvas erected by the Papal Bull “CUMPLA”, dated 24" April 1999, of His
Holiness Pope John Paul Il as afiagan of theArchdiocese ofhalasserryThis diocese has been established
for the Syro-Malabar Catholics of the three civil districts of Karnataka State, viz., Kodagu, Dakshina Kannada
and Udupi. It took more than 50 years for the Syro-Malabar Catholics living in this area to become a Diocese.
It has a prehistory

In the middle of the 20century there were lot of migrations from Southern Kerala to Northern Kerala, to
the southern parts of Karnataka and SoMgstern parts oTamil Nadu. The migration of Syro-Malabar
Catholics to various parts of Karnataka, mainly Dakshina Kannada, Kodagu, Chickm&gahoga districts
took place in 1950s. The migration to these areas were encouraged by the availability of agriculture land and the
encouragement from the then Madras Government.

The spiritual needs of these Syrian Catholics were met by the Latin Dioceses of Mangalore, Mysore,
Chickmagaluru.

The Diocese ofellicherry was erected by the Bull ‘Ad Christi Ecclesiam Regendaar8F December
1953 by His Holiness Pope Pius XlI of happy memasya sufogan of théArchdiocese of Ernakulam, for the
Catholics of Syro-Malabar Church migrated to Malabar from Travacore and Cochin states. Mar Sebastian
Vallopilly became the first Bishop of the Diocese.

As the Catholics of of the Syro-Malabar community migrated even to the states of Karnatdwmitratiu,
the boundaries dfellicherry Diocese were extended to the present Latin Dioceses of Mangalore, Chickmagalur
Mysore, Shimoga and OotacamundApril 29, 1955.

In order to overcome the hindrascof language the CMI Fathers came with helping hands and later
priests from the Diocese ®éllicherry The cultural diference especially the languagdeliénce was a problem
for the priests fronTellicherry for the fruitful pastoral activities here. So the development of the parishes in
Karnataka remained far behind comparing to the parishes in Kerala.

In March 1, 1973, the Diocese of Mananthavady was formed by bifurcating the Diodeticbérry
The territory of the new Diocese was extended to the districts of Shimoga, Chickmagaluru, Hassan, Mandya,
Chamarajanagara and Mysore in Karnataka. The districts of Dakshina Kannada (including present Udupi District)
and Kodagu remained under the Dioces@alticherry,

As Dakshina Kannada (including present Udupi District) is in Karnataka State with a different language
and culture, it was ditult to cater to the spiritual needs of the faithful directly frohalasseryHence it was
declared a Mission Province of tAechdiocese off halasserry on the1l November 1979 by Mar Sebastian
Vallopilly and appointed/ery Rev Fr. K.M. Peter as the Episcopdicar of the MissionVery Rev Fr. Peter
Koottiany was the Episcopaicar of D.K.Mission till May 16, 1997. During the 18 years of his able and
dedicated leadership the D. K. Mission grew to become a Diocese later

Very Rev Fr. Lawrence Mukkuzhy succeededry Rev Fr. K.M. Peter as the Second Episcogaar
on the same dayhe Mission grew up and finally ispril 24, 1999, the Diocese of Belthangady was erected by
the Papal Bull “CUMAMPLA”" of His Holiness Pope John Paul Il as afsafian of thé\rchdiocese oT halasserry
and Msgr Lawrence Mukkuzhy was appointed as the first Bishop of the DioG@&se.Diocese has been
established for the Syro-Malabar Catholics of the three civil districts of Karnataka State, viz., Kodagu, Dakshina
Kannada and Udupt.he diocese was inaugurated (5hrMJgust P99.



2. MAR LAWRENCE MUKKUZHY -THE FIRST BISHOP

Bishop Lawrence Mukkuzhy was born orf'aligust 1951 at Hosmota (Kadaba) as thehld of Late
Smt. Rosa and Late SAthomas MukkuzhyAfter his school education Aranthodu and Sullia, he joined. S
Josepls Minor SeminaryThalasserryHis pre-degree course was at Nirmalagiri College, Kuthuparamba. He
had his Philosophy antiheology studies at the Pontifical Seminakuva and was ordained Priest on 27th
December 1978 by Bishop Mar SebasWaiioppilly. He secured MasterDegree in English Literature from the
University of Mysore.

Bishop Lawrence has to his credit a very good record of eventful and fruitful ministry in different Parishes.
His first appointment was as assistant Parish Priest at Udane. He served as Parish Priest at Gandibagilu (1981-
86) Kutruppady and Guthigar (1986-88), Belthangathnkanady Mundaje and Malachowki (1988-94) and
Chandanakampara (1994-97). In 1997 he was appointed Epidtopalof Dakshina Kannada Mission and
Parish Priest of tSAlphonsa Church, Mangalore. He has also servedr@sdiocesan ConsultpPastoral and
Presbyteral Council membd?resident of Karnataka Catholic Educational and Charitable Society and President
of the Dakshina Kannada Rural Development Sodittywas appointed as the Episcogiabr for the Region in
1997.

His Holiness Pope John Paul Il appointed him as the first Bishop of the newly erected Diocese of
Belthangady on 2%April 1999. He was consecrated Bishop dmdigust 1999 by the Majgkrchbishop Mar
Varkey CardinaVithayathil assisted bgrchbishop Mar Geage Valiamattam ofThalassery and Bishop Mar
Joseph Pallickaparambil of Pala and he assumedeloarthe same day

3. DIOCESAN OFFICIALS

Vicar General - Msgr. Joseplvaliaparambil
Chancellor - Very RevDr. Tomy Kallikat
Finance Officer - Very Rev F. Abraham Patteril
Curia Assistants - Sr. Jincy C.M.C.

- Sr. Lisna S.H.
House Manager - Sr.Ancy Maria SH

4. COLLEGE OF DIOCESAN CONSULTORS
Rev Msgr. Joseplaliaparambil
Very Rev Dr. KuriakoseVettuvazhy
Very Rev Dr. Tomy Kallikat
Very Rev Fr. Abraham Patteril
Very Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal
Very Rev Dr. ManiVeluthedathuparambil
Very Rev Fr. Jose Devasia Poovathingal
Very Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam
Very Rev Fr. Mathew Alappatt
Very Rev Fr. JoseAyamkudy

5. PRESBYTERAL COUNCIL :

All the members of the presbyterium
Secretary . Rev Fr. Jose Devasia Poovathingal

6. FINANCE COUNCIL:
President . Bishop Mar Lawrence Mukkuzhy

Members . Very RevFr. Josepaliaparambil



Very Rev Fr. Abraham Patteril
Mr. V.G Joseph, B.Com,.E.A.
7. BOARD OF EDUCATION

President . Bishop Mar Lawrence Mukkuzhy
Vice- President . Msgr. Joseplvaliaparambil
Secretary . Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam
Treasurer :  Rev Fr. Abraham Patteril
Members . Rev Fr. ManiV.M.

Rev Fr. MathewVettamthadathil
Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil

Rev Fr. Varghese Puthiyidath
Rev Fr. MathewAlappatt

Rev Fr. Sebastian Chalackapally

8. DIOCESAN TRIBUNAL
JudicialVicar . Rev Dr. KuriakoseVettuvazhy
Defender of bond : Rev Dr. Tomy Kallikat
Promoter of Justice : Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam
Notary . Rev St Rosna SH

9. PASTORAL COUNCIL 2011-2014
EX- OFFICIO MEMBERS

1. Bishop Mar Lawrence MukkuzhyPresident

2. Rev Fr. Josepaliaparambil - Vicar General

3. Rev Fr. KuriakoseVettuvazhy- Judicia¥icar, Regional Directofhottathady
4. Rev Fr. Tomy Kallikat - Chancellor

5. Rev Fr.Abraham Patteril - Procurator

6. Rev Fr. MathewAlappatt - Director, Catechesis & Pastorattivities
7. Rev Fr. Josédyamkudy - Director DKRDS

8. Rev Fr. Joby Pullattu - Director ICYM

9. Rev FrThomas Panachickal -Rector Minor Seminary

10.Rev Fr. Rocky Menacherry  -ManagerMary Matha Farm

11. RevFr. ManiVeluthedathuparambil-Directdtducation

12. RevFr. Geoge Muttathupadam MSRegional DirectgiDharmasthala
13. RevFr. Jose Puthettupadavil -Regional Direciadkal

14. RevFr. Joseph Kurialassery-Regional Directtodagu

15. RevFr. Thomas Kannamkal-Regional Directodane

16. RevFr. ManiVeluthedathuparambil-Regional Director Kutrupady
17. RevFr. Jose Poovathinkal — Regional DirecBelthangady



ELECTED MEMBERS
BELTHANGADY REGION

17. Rev Fr.. MathewVettamthadathil-

18. K.M. Paul Kuttikadan
19. JoseplVennukaran
20. Alphonsa Puthenkudy

DHARMASTHALA REGION
21. Antony Panampuzha
22. George Chamakala

Bangady
Kattipalla
Navoor
Belthangady

Battial
Ujire

23. Thankamma Nedumthottikalayil - Bolminar

JADKAL REGION

24. Rev Fr Devasid/adakkeveettil

25. T.C.Thomaslhuniampra
26. Jenish Josnady
27. Gracy JosepWavolil

KODAGU REGION

28. Rev Fr.AbrahanVathelil
29. SajiVellaparackal

30. MathewAnijilathara

31. MargretVettiplakal

KUTRUPADY REGION

32. JoséAnchery
33. John Padamattummel
34. Beena Bitty Nedunilam

THOTT ATHADY REGION
36. VincentVyppana

37. Vijesh Nandalath
38. Dency Pulickakunnel

UDANE REGION

39. Rev Fr. Jacob Peedikayil
40. Joshy Puliammakal

41. Pramodrhomasvattoth
42. MaryAbraham Kalapura

Kalmaki
Hebri
Jadkal
Mudur

Hosakote
Siddapura
Murnad
Hosakote

Kutrupady
Nettana
Guthigar

Mundaje
Thottathady
Gandibagh

Addahole
Nelliady
Udane
Nelliady

REPRESENTATIVES OF RELIGIOUS (CRI Belthangady)

43. Rev Fr. Sephen Jairaj OFM Cap.(President)
44. Rev St Pavana FCC (\@e-President)

45. Rev St Sherin SABS (Secretary)
46. Rev St Reny CMC (Teasurer)



47. Rev St Elseena SCYMember)
48. Rev Sr Rose Pulickal SH Regional Superior
49. Rev St Gracy Pulivelil DSHJ Provincial

REPRESENTATIVES OF PIOUS -ASSOCIATIONS

50. Shiny Peedikaparambil - Mathruvedi
51. JohnAntony, Kattipalla - Vincent De Paul Society
52. Vijesh NadalatiThottathady - ICYM

NOMINA TED MEMBERS

53. V.G Joseph B.Com FCA, Chikkamagalur
54. Seviyar PalelyAdvocate & Christian marriage Registrar
55. Aloysius, Thottathady

56. Mr. K.S. Joseph Kalapura, Mangalore
57. Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam

58. Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil

59. Sebastian Thiruthanathil

60. Vamghese Kazhuthadiyil

61. Sheela Sunny Koottungal

62. Lilly AntonyThottapally

63. Robin Odampally

64. Shiny Thomas Karuthaparackal
65. Jose Theruvammoola

OFFICE BEARERS OF THE PASTORAL COUNCIL
Mar Lawrence Mukkuzhy - President

Msgr. JosepValiaparambil Vice President
Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil -Secretary

Prof. Jose Theruvammoola - Joint Secretary
Mrs.Alphonsa Puthenkudy - Joint Secretary

ok wbdE

PASTORAL COUNCIL CENTRAL COMMITTEE
Mar Lawrence Mukkuzhy

Msgr. JosepWaliaparambil

Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal

Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil

Rev Sr Celesti MSMI

Rev Sr Pavana FCC

Prof. Jose Theruvammoola

Mr. Aloysius Mullapally

. Mr.VincentVyppana
10. Mrs.Alphonsa Puthenkudy

© 0N OhAWNRE



10. VARIOUS APOSTOLATES AND COMMISSIONS

A) CATECHESIS, PROCLAMATION & EV ANGELIZA TION, BIBLE APOSTOLATE

Director : Rev Fr. MathewAlappatt

Tel : 08256 - 234671, 233962, Mob. 9448328014

Staff : Rev St Anita FCC
Mr.Vargese Kazhuthadiyil
Mr. Vargese Kalapurackal

Regional Directors :

1. Dharmasthala Rev Fr. Geoge Muttathupadam

2. Jadkal Rev Fr. Jose Puthettupadavil

3. Kodagu Rev Fr. Joseph Kurialasserry

4. Kutrupady Rev Fr. ManiV.M.

5. Thottathady Rev Fr. Kuriakosevettuvazhy

6. Udane Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal

7. Belthangady Rev Fr. Devasia Poovathingal
B) LITURGY

Director : Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil 08256-235379, Mob. 948184 2740

C) SOCIAL SERVICE DEPARTMENT:(D.K.R.D.S.)
(JUSTICE, PEACE AND DEVELOPMENT & LABOUR COMMISSIONS)

Director : Rev Fr. JoseAyamkudyMob. 9008606605

Office: Jnananilaya, Udayanag&B.No.13, Belthangady-574 214, D.Rel : 08256 - 234673

BOARD MEMBERS
President : Mar Lawrence Mukkuzhy
Vice President . Msgr. Josepaliaparambil

Secretary / Treasurer. Rev Fr. JoseAyamkudy

Members :  Rev Fr. Thomas Kannankal
Rev Sr Rose Pulickal SH
Mr. Sebastiait hirudhanathil

Prof. N.M. Joseph
Mrs. Mary M.J.

Mrs. EliammaAmbalathingal

Central Staff of D.K.R.D.S.:

Mr. BabuThomas

Mrs. Madhumathi M.N.
Mrs. CeciliaTauro

Mr. Roy Joseph

Mr. JoseéThomas

Mr. Shileshkumar

Mrs. Thresia K.

Mr. Sunil Gonsalves

Accountant 9448929630
Documentation Officer 99644368389
Women Empowerment Coordinator 9741503085

Supervisor 9481956504
Supervisor 9481980430
IDEA Coordinator 9741631784
R.B. Coordinator 9901854224

SPED Il Co-ordinator 9945620682



Rev St Mercy SH Programme Officer 9483565740

Ms. Shakeela Sneha Coordinator 9759573397
Regional Directors :
1. Belthangady Rev Fr. Sebastian Chelackapally
2. Dharmasthala Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam
3. Jadkal Rev Fr. Varghese Puthiyidath
4. Kodagu Rev Fr. Joseph Kurialassery
5. Kutrupady Rev Fr. ManiV.M.
6. Thottathady Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil
7. Udane Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal

D) FAMIL Y APOSTOLATE, CHARISMA TIC RENEWAL, MA THUVEDI :
Director Rev Fr Devasia Poovathingal Mob.9481754674
Animator Rev SrAncy SH

Regional Directors :

1. Jadkal Rev Fr. Jose Puthettupadavil
2. Thottathady Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil
3. Kutrupady Rev Fr. ManiV.M.
4. Dharmasthala Rev Fr. Geoge Muttathupadam
5. Kodagu Rev Fr. Joseph Kurialassery
6. Udane Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal
7. Belthangady Rev Fr. Joseph/alookaran
E) LAITY

Director Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil

Tel: 08256-235379 Mob. 9481842740

F) INTER - RELIGIOUS DIALOGUE

Director Rev Fr. Joseph Kurialassery
Tel: 08274-258094 Mob. 9740558155

G) ECUMENISM

Director Rev Fr. Thomas Kannamkal
Tel: 08251-253221 Mob. 9448454673

H) YOUTH APOSTOLATE (ICYM & JESUS YOUTH):

Director Rev Fr. Thomas Pullattu Mob. 9480949370
Animator Rev Sr. Lincy SD Mob. 9902569389
Office Jnananilaya, Udayanag®B.No.13, Belthangady-574 214, D.K.

Tel: 08256-232090



Regional Directors :

1. Jadkal Rev Fr. Varghese Puthiyidath

2. Thottathady Rev Fr. Joseph Pampackal

3. Kutrupady Rev Fr. Saleen Kallupraparambil
4. Dharmasthala Rev Fr. Geoge Muttathupadam

5. Kodagu Rev Fr. Sebastian Punnathanath
6. Udane Rev Fr. Joseph Puthiyedath

7. Belthangady Rev Fr. Sebastian Poovathingal

I) SOCIAL COMMUNICA TIONS & PUBLIC RELA TIONS OFFICE (PRO)

Director Rev Fr. Josepialiaparambl

Telephone 08256- 233975, 232439

Mobile 973141658, 944825184

Website www.belthangadydiocese.com; wvaahrudayom
E-mail friosephvf@gmail.com

Publication Udayadeepa Belhangadionthly

Central PRO MembersRev Fr. Abraham Patteril
Rev Fr. MathewAlappattu
Rev Fr. JoseAyamkudy
Rev Fr. Joseph Mattam
Mr. Sebastiaihirudhanathil

J) VOCATION PROMOTOR:

Rev Fr. Thomas Panachickal
Tel : 08251 — 238838 Mob. 9448870343

11. PIOUSASSOCIATIONS
A. CHERUPUSHPA MISSION LEAGUE
B. The PONTIFICAL SOCIETY OFHOLY CHILDHOOD

Director Rev Fr. MathewAllapatt
Vice - Director Rev St Vinaya FCC

Regional Directors :

Jadkal Rev Fr. Devaya/adakkeveettil
Thottathady Rev Fr. Thomas Parekattil
Kutrupady Rev Fr. Tomy MSFS
Dharmasthala Rev Fr. Xavier Kadaplackal MST
Kodagu Rev Fr. Sebastian Punnathanam
Udane Rev Fr. Jacob Peedikayil

Belthangady Rev Fr. Josephalookaran



C) ST.VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY :

Spiritual Director Rev Fr. Devasia Poovathingal
Tel : 08251 — 313159 Mob. 9481754674

President Mr. JohnyAntony
Mob. 9945890605

Secretary Mr. K.M. Paul
Tel. 0824-2407123

D) CATHOLIC MOTHERS 'ASSOCIATION (MA THRUVEDI)

Director Rev Fr. Devasia Poovathingal
President Mrs. Shiny Peedikaparambil
Animator Rev Sr Ancy SH

12. DIOCESE OFBELTHANGADY -A PROFILE

Date of Erection . 24-04-1999

Inauguration : 04-08-1999

Area : 12,543 Sg.Kms
Language . Kannada, Tulu, Konkani,
Malayalam, English, Kodaveakk

Total Population : 34,65,295

The Syro-Malabar Catholic Populatian 30,000

Parishes with Resident Priests 27

Parishes without Resident Priests : 26

Mass Centres : 07
Diocesan Priests 35
Religious Priests 22
Diocesan Seminarians . 45
Pastoral Centre 1
Minor Seminary 1
Religious Houses for Men 6
Convents 36
Religious Sisters D191
Degree College 1
School of Nursing (GNM) 1
PU.College 1
High Schools

Primary Schools 11
Nursery Schools : 13
School for the Mentally Challenged : 1
Hospitals 2
Dispensaries : 6
HIV/AIDS - Care & Support Centre 1
Bala Bhavan 2
Hostels 11

OldAge Home 2



13. ARISHES WITH RESIDENT PRIESTS

PLACE PATRON

1. Addahole St. Joseph

St. Thomas

2. Bajagoli

3.Bangady St. Mary

4.Banavara St. George

5. BelthangadySt. Lawrence

6. Devagiri  St. Jude

7.Dharma  St. Joseph
sthala

8. GandibagiluSt. Thomas

9. GonikoppalSt. Thomas

10. Guthigar St. Mary

11. Heggala St. Jude

ESTD

1981

1999

1984

1987

1982

2000

1962

1960

1968

1992

1992

PARISH PRIEST

Fr. Jacob Peedikayil St Josephs ChurchAddahole,

ADDRESS

PO. Gundya - 574 229,

Nelliady (via),D.K., Karnataka 74

Fr. JosepialookaranSt. Thomas Church

Fr. Mathew
Vettamthadathil

Fr. Joy
Chirackal CMI

Fr. Devasia
Poovathingal

Fr. Augustine
Pottamkulangara

Fr. Geoge
Muttathupadam
MST

Fr. Thomas
Parekattil

Fr. Johny
Koikara CMI

Fr. Tomy

Chirackalpurayidom

MSFS

Fr.Sebastian
Punnathanath

PO. Bajagoli
PIN.574 122 KarkalaTq.,
Udupi Dt., Karnataka

Mariyambika Church
P.O. Bangady
PIN-574214
D.K.,Karnataka

St. George Church Banavara,15

Connimaroor .
Kodagu - 57236

St. Lawremre Cathedral Churchl40

UdayanagaPB.No.13,

Belthangady- 574 214, D.K.

S.Judes Church , Devagiri

PO. Gandibagilu-574 228
D.K., Karnataka

<. Josepls Church
PO. Dharmasthala

105

PIN-574 216, D.K., Karnataka 110

St. Thomas Church
P.O. Gandibagilu
PIN.574 228, D.K.

St. Thomas Monastery
PO. Gonikopal - 571 213
Kodagu Dst.

S. Mary’s Church
PO. Guthigar -574 218,
D.K.

S. Judes Church
PO. Heggala-571 218
Kodagu Dt.

238

110

62

TELEPHONE

08251

253194
400

08258
272524

302

350 08256

274219

75 08276
286917

405 08256
313159

232439

08256
213252

08256
277179
507

1021 08256
235379

650 08274
247242

788 08257
282221

262 08274
200900



12. Hosakote St. Sebastian 1983

13.Jadkal  St.George 1970

14.Kalanja St. Sebastian 1967

15.Kalmaky St. Sebastian 1983

16. Kutrupady St.Mary 1962

17. Mangalore St. Alphonsa 1989
(Kankanady

18. Manipal St. Joseph 1991

19. Mudur  St. Mary 1978

20. Mundaje St. Mary 1975

21.Nelliady St. Alphonsa 1961

22.Sampaje Holy Trinity 2005

23. SiddapuraSt. Mary 1998
(Kodagu)

Fr. Geoge S.Sebastiars Church 60
Thuppalanijiyil 7" Hosakote — 571 237
MST Kodagu, Dt.
Fr. Jose <. Geoge’s Church 275
Puthettupadauvil P.O. Jadkal —576 233
Udupi Dt.
Fr. Xavier S. Sebastiag’ Church Kalenjal30
Kadaplackal MST  PO. Kayarthadka—574 216
D.K., Karnataka
Fr. Joseph St. Sebastias Church, b
Puthiyedath Kalmaky, PB. No. 8,
P.O. Byndoor - 576 214
Udupi Dt.
Fr. Mani . Mary’s Church, Kutrupady121
VeluthedathuparambRO. Kadaba, D.K. 574 221
Puttur Tq. D.K.
Fr. Sebastian S. Alphonsa Church 263
Chelackapally(i¢ar) P.O. Kankanady- 575 002
Fr. Varkey Mangalore-2
Malikayil D.K. Karnataka
Fr. Devasya S.Josepts Church, 80
Vadakkeveettil Eshwaranagar

PO. Manipal -576 104, Udupi Dt.

Fr. Varghese S. Mary’s Church,
Puthiyidath P.O. Mudur
Fr. Sebastian.RAsst) 576 233, Udupi Dt.

Fr.Thomas S.Mary’s Church
Pullattu P.O. Mundaje -574 228
D.K., Karnataka

Fr. Sephen . Alphonsa Church
Jairaj OFM Cap (¥ar)PO. Nelliady- 574 229
Fr. JosepiThadathil D.K., Karnataka

Fr. Thomas (Saleen) Holy Trinity Church
Kallupuraparambil PO. Sampaje - 574 234

Fr. Joseph S. Mary’s Church,
Kurialassery PO. Sidhapura - 571253
Kodagu Dt.

223

134

175

52

75

250

08276
279703

1575 08254

158

974

360

930

830

237

259214

08256
265253

08254
251714

08251
201514
260533

0824
2432209

0820
2570183

08254-
206384
289100

08256
288383

08251
254204

08274
258094



24.Siddapuralnfant Jesus 2004
(Udupi Dt.)

25. Thottathady St. Antony 1961

26.Udane St. Thomas 1956

27. Ujire St. George 1998

32 146 08259
284481

Infant Jesus Church
PO. Siddapura576 229
Kundapura Kk, Udupi Dt

Fr. Francis
Ittiyappara MCBS

Fr. Kuriakose S.Antony’s Church 275 1200 08256

14. PARISHES WITHOUT RESIDENT PRIESTS

1.Arala St. Mary 2006
2. Battiyal ~ St. Mary 1998
4.Bolminar  St. Mary 1976

5. Eellukuchi Christ the 1986
King
6. Hebri Mother of 2002
God
7. Ichilampady St. Little 2006

Flower

8.Kanchal  St. Sebastian 1983

9. Kattipalla Mary Matha 2003

10. Kuthlur

St. Joseph 2002

Vettuvazhy (Vear)  PO.Thottathady- 574 228, 275244

Fr. SebastiaA. OCD D.K.

Fr. Thomas St. Thomas Forane 141 683 08251-

Kannamkal Church Udane 253221
PO. Shirady-574 229
Puttur Tqg., D.K.

Fr. Joseph St. George Church 48 180 08256

Mattam PO. Ujire-574 240 236009
D.K.Karnataka

Fr. Sephen Jairaj S.Mary’s Catholic Church 60 292

Fr. JosepiThadathil  Arala, Konalu FD.- 574 229

Fr. Xavier S. Mary’'s Church Battiyal 50 250

Kadaplackal MST Kayarthadka ®. - 574 216

Fr. Geoge
Muttathupadam MST PO., Pudubettu - 574 216, D.K

S. Mary’s Church, Bolminar 47 300 08256
277179

Vicar of Panathoor  Christ the King Church

Parish PO.Karike - 571 247
Kodagu Dt. Karnataka 63 238

Fr. Rocky Mother of God Church % 31
Menacherry P.O. Hebri-576 12, Udupi Dt.
Fr. Sephen Jairaj  Little Flower Church 9 39
Fr. JosepfThadathil PO. Ichilampady - 274 229
Fr. Kuriakose/ettuvazhy St. Sebastias Church 65 270
Fr. SebastiaAreechaKanchal - 574 228

D.K., Karnataka
Fr. Sebastian (dar) Mary Matha Church Bala 45 120
Fr.Varkey Kattipalla - 575 030
Malikayil D.K., Karnataka
Fr. Joseé/aliaparambil St. Josephs Church, Kuthlur

PO. Naravi- 574109, D.K. 80 325



11. Mala- Vimalambika
Chowki

12. Mathiody St. Mary

13.. Moorje  St. Xavier

14.. Nettana St. Mary

15. Padavu St. Xavier

16.. Shirlal  St. Mary

1982

1988

2002

1978

1964

2003

17. Shirady St. Sebastian 1970

18. Shirur  St. Mary

19. Sullia Bl. Mother
Theresa

20.Ajiri St. Alphonsa

21.Arasina Infant Jesus
makki

22.Hanchikad St. Joseph

23.Murnad Infant Jesus

24.Navoor Infant Jesus

25. Kervashe Infant Jesus

1988

2005

1999

2002

2004

2004

2008

2009

Fr. JosepialookaranVimalambika Church

Fr. Joseph
Puthiyedath

Fr. Joseph
Powamkulathil
CST

Fr. Tomy
Chirackalpurayidom
MSFS

Fr. Mani

Mala-Chowki
PO. Mala-574127,D.K.

<. Mary’s Church
PO. Mathiody - 576 214
Byndoort Udupi Dt.

St Xavier's Church
Kavalkatte FO.
Bantwal T9.-574 211

S. Mary’s Church
PO. Nettana - 574 230,
D.K., Karnataka

St. Xaviers Church Padavu

VeluthedathuparambBallia PO.-574221 Kuntoor

Fr. Abraham
Patteril

Fr. Jacob Peedikayil

Fr. Joseph
Puthiyedath

(Via), D.K.Karnataka

S. Mary’s Church
Shirlal PO.574 217
Belthangady D.K. Karnataka

St.Sebastiars Church
P.O. Shirady - 574 229, D.K.

S. Mary’s Church
Alanthoor
P.O. Sirur Udupi, Dt. 576 228

Fr. Thomas ( Saleen)BI. Mother Theresa Church

Kallupuraparambil.

Fr. Francis
Ittiyappara MCBS

Fr. Thomas
Kannamkal

Fr. Joseph
Kurialassery

Fr. Joseph
Kurialassery

Fr. Mathew
Vettamthadathil

Fr. Joseph
Valookaran

Sullia PO., D.K.-574 229

. Alphonsa Church
Ajiri, Udupi Dt.

P.O.Arasinamakki - 574 198
KokkadaVia
D.K., Karnataka

PO. Polibetta-571 225
Kodagu Dt.

Infant Jesus Church
PO.Murnad -571 252

Infant Jesus Church Navoor
PO. Navoor574 214, D.K.

Clo St. Thomas Church
PO. Bajagoli

62

36

104

10

28

16

16

35

23

200

106

200

246

168

140

430

112

70

40

32

59

180

100

08258
272524



16. Details of the Priests Serving in the Diocese

SINo. Family Name Parish of
&Name Orgin

Date of Dateof Feast
Birth  Ordinatin Day

Present Residence
Designabn

1. Alappatt Mathew

(MathewA.M.)

2.Ayamkudy Jose Udane
(Josepih.J.)

3. Chelackapally Sebastidadkal
(Sebastian C.K.)

4. Kalathiparambil Jose Kutrupady

(JoseTom)

5. Kallikatt Thomas Devagiri

(Tomy K.J.)

6. KallupuraparambibaleerNelliady
(Saleen Thomds.J.)

Mala-Chowki6-12-72 27-12-99 Sep-21

2-4-75  27-12-2000ar-19

18-8-71 06-01-99 Jan-20

19-10-52 31-12-79 Mar-19

7867 2196 Jul03

7-10-70 20-04-98 Jul-03

7. Kannamkal Thomdsarikkottakkary 8855 6-1-81 Jul-03
(ThomasK.C.)

8. Malikayil Varkey Jadkal

9. Kurialassery Joseph Devagiri
(Joseph I®1.)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Maliekal John  Dharmasthaldl0-4-80 27-12-06 Dec-27

(Vinoyee M.V)

Mattam Joseph Iduvally
(M. T. Joseph)

Menacherry Rocky Kanchal
(Joy M.J)

Pampackal Joseplsuthigar
(Joseph B.)

16-6-84 27-12-12 Apr-24

28-2-79 28-12-05 Mar-19

11-5-70 22-04-98 Mar-19

14-4-72 29-12-99 Aug-16

25-3-79 28-12-06 Mar-19

Panachickal Thomas Gandibagill28-4-75 30-12-02 Jul-03

(Shibi PV))

Parambukattil JacobAryaparamba24-7-65 31-12-90 Jul-25

Christy
Parekkattil Thomas Kutrupady

(Thomas B.)

PatterilAbranam  Battiyal
(Abraham R.)

20-5-68 2-1-96  Jul-03

16-3-71 28-12-99 Oct-09

Director, CatechesisInananilaya
Pastoral Centre

Belthangadyb74214
Director, DKRDS  Jnananilaya
Belthangady Belthangady
Parish Priest St.Alphonsa Church

Kankanady- 575002

Parish Priest St.Mary's Cathedral
219-188VENUE S.W
CALGARY, ALBERTA T.2S 0C2, CANADA

Chancellor Bishops House
Belthangady

Parish Priest Bl. Mother Theresa Church
Sampaje,Sullia  Sullia-574230

Paish priest St. Thomas Church
Udane-574229

Asst. Parish Priest . Alphonsa Church
Mangalore-2

Parish Priest S. Mary’s Church
Siddapura(Kodagu) Siddapura-571253
Murnad, Hunjikad Kodagu Dt.

higher Rome
Studies

Parish Priest St. George Church
KCECS Secretary Ujire-574240

Manager of Farm Deva matha Farm Hebri

Parish Priest, Hebri PO.Shedimane-
Belve-576212

Higher Studies ~ Vincentian House

MIr University Thokkottu, Mir

Rector San Thomé&uru
St. Thomas Minor Mandira
Seminary MukrampadyPuttur

Parish Priest 231 BordWalk PKWY,
STAFFORA,
TX77477, USA

Parish Priest St. Thomas Church

Gandibagilu Gandibagilu-574228
Procurator Bishops House
Vicar-Shirlal Belthangady



18.

19.

20.

21

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Poonolil Lawrencéevagiri
(Lawrence R/.)

20-08-83 03-0111 Aug.10

Poovathinkal Jose Kutrupady  25-10-67 2-1-96 Jan-20

(Devasya PJ.)

Poovathinkal Sebastian Kutrupadyt0-04-84 27-12-10an-20
(Sunil)

Pottamkulangara  Nelliady
Augustine

25-10-6728-12-11 Aug-28

Pullattu Thomas  Shirur

(Joby Chacko)

23-09-79 29-12-08 July

Punnathanath SebastianNelliady 06-04-82 30-12-1Fan.20
(Vinoy Sebastian)

Puthiyara Thomas Thirumeni  26-05-80 28-12-1Qul-03

(Shibi PJ.)

Puthiyedath JosephGandibagilu 24-03-85 29-12-1Mar-19
(Adarsh)

PuthiyidathvamgheseGandibagilu  30-11-63 3-1-91  Apr-24
(Varghese M)

Puthettupadavil Jos&andibagilu  1-12-64 4-1-93 Mar-19
(Joseph PD.)

Vadakkeveettil Devasia Belthangady08-2-728-12-04Jan-20
(Devasi)

Valiaparambil Josepbhilampady 21-10-62 1-1-90 Mar-19
(Joseph)

30.Valookaran Joseph Thottathady 22-02-83 29-12-10Mar.19

3L

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

(Josephv. L.)

Veluthedathparambil ManUdane 23-10-61 2-1-91 Dec-25

(Mani V. M.)

Vettamthadathil Mathew Jadkal 11-10-78 04-01-0Gept- 21

(Shaji V.J.)

Vettuvazhy Kuriakose Jadkal 11-07-61 06-01-88ul-15
(Kuriakose V. C.)

Thadathil Josep¥t.C. Nakapuzha 18/7/198627/12/2012 Mat9

ChirackalpurayidarfiomyManikadave28-05-6430-04-9il. 03
MSFS

Kadaplackal Xavier MST Edamaruku16-11-5507-01E&¢.03

37. Koonthamattam Stephen Uzhavdar-08-42 29-11-6®ec.26

Jairaj OFM Cap

Vice-Rector
Parish Priest
Belthangadyvenur
Asst. Parish Priest
Parish Priest
Parish Priest
Youth Director
Vicar

Higher Studies
Parish Priest
Marymatha Farm...
Parish Priest
Parish priest
Jadkal

Parish Priest
Vicar General
VicarKuthlur

Vicar

Parish Priest

Parish Priest
BangadyNavoor

Parish Priest

Asst. Parish priest
Parish Priest
Guthigar, Nettana

Parish Priest

Parish Priest

St. Thomas Minor
Seminary Puttur

St. Lawrence Cathedral
Belthangady-574 214

S.Mary’s Church
Muduru-576233

. Judes Church
Devagiri-574228

. Mary’s Church
Mundaje-574228

S.Judes Church
Heggala-571218

CANA Institute
Changanassery

S. Sebastias'Church
Kalmaki, Bynduru

<. Mary’s Church
Muduru-576233

. Geoge’s Church
Jadkal

St Josepls Church
Manipal-576104

Bishop's house
Belthangady

St. Thomas Church
Bajagoli-574122

S. Mary’s Church
Kutrupady

Mariambika Church
Bangady-574214

S.Antony’s Church
Thottathady-574228

. Alphonsa Church
Nelliady -574229

. Mary’s Church
Guthigar

St. Sebastian's Church
Kalenja - 574216

. Alphonsa Church
Nelliady-574229



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Chirackal March 19 Parish Priest St. George Church
Joy CMI Banavara Banavara
Powakulathil March 19 Parish priest Pushpanikethana
JoseptCST Moorje Gerukatte
Peedikayil Jacob Kangrappally 20-11-6612-4-94 July-25  Parish Priest . Josepts Church
Addahole-574 229
Thuppalanjiyil George Manikadav20-07-6128.12.1991April 24 Parish Priest St. Sebastia’Church
MST 7th Hosakote-571237
Areechalil Sebastian OCD Asst. Parish Priest S. Antony’s Church

Thottathady-574228



17. RELIGIOUS CONGREGATIONS FOR MEN
A. The Carmelites of Mary Immaculate (CMI)

Prior General : Very Rev Fr. Joseph Panthalamthottiyil, CMI Generalate, Chavara Hills, Kakkanad
P.O. PB. No. 3105, Kochi - 682 030. Ph.: 0484-40700&bsite: wwwemi.in

Provincial :  Rev Fr. Joseph Rathapillil CMI, Carmel Bhavan, N.R. Mohalla
Mysore-570 007Tel.: 0821-2454533, 2456533, Mob.: 0-9448372730

Fax. 0821-2455521
E-mail: jkurian33@yahoo.com, mysorecmi@gmail.com

1.Gonikoppal Rev Fr. St. Thomas Monastery?O. Gonikopparel: 08274-247242
Rev Fr. Kodagu Dt. 571 213 Mob.9480150806
Rev Fr.

2. Kakkinje Rev Fr. St. Josepls Monastery Tell: 08256-275135
Rev Fr. PO. Kakkije, D.K-574 228

3. SanivarasantRev Fr. Sacred Heart Monastery Tell: 08276-283240
Rev Fr. P.O. Sanivarasanthe, Kodagu Dist. 283957 (School)

4.Banavara Rev Fr. Geoge Madapallikunnel St. George Church Banavara 08276-286917

PO. Connimarocb71236 9481770959

B.Order of the Discalced Carmelites (OCD)

General Rev Fr. LuisArostegui Gamboa OCD, Casa Generalizia, Cordtalia 38, 00198, Roma, Italy
Tel: 003906 - 8416578, 854431, 8880958, Fax: 85350206

Provincial Rev Fr. Sabastian Koodappattu OCD, Mount Carmel Provincial House, Cotton Hill,
Thiruvananthapuram- 695 0I#)|: 0471-233217, Mob.: 09447066776

Regional Vicar Rev Fr. OCDt.Sherasa's Region¥icariate of North Malabar
1. Belthangady Rev Fr. Victor OCD Carmel Sadana Tel: 08256-233034
Lalila Rev. Fr. Sebastian OCD PO. Laila-574 294, 9632634141
Rev Fr. Mathew OCD BelthangadyD.K

C. The Little Flower Congregation (CST)

General . Rev Fr. Joseph Chathanatt, Little Flower Generaletekkakkara, Kochi-682 021
Provincial . Rev Fr, Geoge Kalladathiyil CSTS. Thomas Bhavan, Chelavgor
Kozhikode-673 571, Ph: 04952-730196
Belthangady (Gerukatte)eR Fr. Pushpaniketan (CSHathers), Reshme Cross Ropad

PO. Odinala-574 217, Guruvayanakere, D.K., Ph.: 08256-276319, Mob.: 09447516728

D. Vincentian Congregation (VC)

General Rev Fr. Varghese Parapuraiincentian Generalate, Edapa®B.No. 2250, 0. Edapally-
682024 Tel. 0484-2540503

Provincial Rev Fr.. Paul Pudua, Mary Matha Provincial HousB,IRo.1, PO.Angamaly South-683573
Tel. 0484-2452336



Thokkott Vincentian House, Kerabail, Permannu®.Mangalore- 574183 Tel: 0824-2462318
Rev Fr. Joseply. C .Mob. 9486122020

E. The Missionary Congregation of the Blessed Sacrament (MCBS)

General Rev Fr. Geoge KizhakkemuryMCBS Generalate, Chunangumy@liuva-683112Tel. 9484-
2837205
Provincial Rev Fr.. Joseph Mulngattil, MCBS Zion Provincial House, Medical Colle@e, Rozhikode-

673008Tel. 0495-23560356,

1. Siddapura Rev Fr. Francis Ittiayappara MCBS, GorigettuQPSidhapura, Udupi Dt. PIN- 57622 9

18. RELIGIOUS CONGREGATIONS FOR WOMEN
A. Sisters of theAdoration of the Blessed Sacrament (S.A.B.S)

SuperiorGeneral  Rev MotherMary RosekateS.A.BS., Adoration Generalate, Cenaddiva-683 102Tel: 0484-
2670166
Mob. 0-9447985446

Provincial . Rev SrRosily Ozhukayil S.A.B.S., Josegiri Provincial House, Chettamkdinalassery- 670
101Tel: 0490-2325441, 2341912 Mob.: 0-9447687164

Sr. PettyTreasa, Karnataka Mission Superi@l.: 08251-212760
Place Name Superior Memb.  Estd. Address Phone No.
1.Bangady StThomas  StTissWadakkan 5 1990 PO.Bangady574214D.K (08256-274319, 9483286819
2.Betthangady ~ Sannidhana  StTreasaKattur 5 2009 Belthangadys74214 (08256-232858, 9482096480
3. Devagii Christhuraja~ StElizabethK. 3 2001 POGandibagills74288D.K.  08251-212760,9343964116
4.Gandibagilu  Arachana StElseenaP 4 1985 POGandibagilu-574288D.K. 08256-213006,9538081544
5.Gonikopal S Petes StJyothis C. 4 1998 PO.Gonikoppal-571213  (08274-24747®483683920

6. Sanivarasanth&t. Francis ~~ StRosmy. 4 1975 PO. Sanivarasanthb71235 08276-283340,9483658515

B. Congregation of Mother of Carmel (C.M.C.)
Superior General: Rev Mother Sancta C.M.C., Mt. Carmel Generalatgikkattukarafluva Tel- 04842624270

Provincial:Rev Sr Dhanya C.M.C., Provincial House, Nellickampoil, Ulickal-670 7€150460-22283091
Mob. 0-9446988482

1.Dhamasthala ChristuRaja  StLeena 4 1984 PO.Dhamasthala-574216DK  08256-277084,9481542751

2. Guthigar Bl.Chavara  SrJeenMaria 6 19%6 PO.Guthigab74218 (08257-282421,9481179961

3.Kutrupady Mt.Cammel  StShubha 4 1980 PO.Kadaba-574221DK (08251-260510, 9632956091

4. Mudur StJoseph  StMysee 5 1994 PO.Mudub76233 DK (08254-289101, 9481110563
6

5.Mundaje MariaNvas St ElsyAntony 1996 PO.Mundaje-574228,DK. (08256-288362, 9482474111



C. Daughters of Sacred Heart of Jesus (DSHJ)

Mother General: LucianaWelponerFiglie del Sacro Cuore di Jesu, cara Generaliziaasilina-113, Roma 00169, Italy
Tel: 0039-06-260328, 264963

Provincial : St Gracy Pulivelil, Verzeri Bhavan, Pandit House, Permano®r Mangalore-574183 08547673027
1. Thokkottu  Provincial House, SMary Joseph 6  Verzeri Bhavan, Permannur - 574183 0824-2460279
2.Mangalore D.S.HJ  Srtom Grace 10 1993 Valencia, FO. Kankanady-575002 0824-2417980

D. Sisters of & Elizabeth (C.S.S.E)

Mother General : RevMotherLincy PoonolilSisters of S Elizabeth, Dreisamst, 79078 Freibygy; i. Br Germany
Provincial Superior : Sr. Jyothi Maleparambil Elizabeth Nikethan, Limbodi Govt. Colleg® bhdoreTel:0731-
2877175

1. Charmady S.Elizabeth Nivas, SDeepaJose 2 1987 Charmady . 574228
2. Kanchal St. ElizabethSr. ElsaMali 22000  Kanchal, FO Kakkinje-574 228 Mob. 9538467155

E. Franciscan Clarist Congregation (FEC.C.)

Superior General : Rev Mother Sinclare .E.C., PortiunculgAshokapuramAluva-683 101Tel : 0484-623588
Provincial . SrVimal Rose-CC, $. Josepls FC.C. Jyothi Bhavan, MelechovwaP670006Tel : 0497-
2725510
1. Belthangady Alphonsa BhavansSr. Lucy Geoge 6 1994 PO.Belthangady-574 214 08256- 232236
9731150129(Anugraha) 7760225266

2. Jadkal Assisi Home Sr. Mercy 3 1981 PO.Jadkal-576 233, UdupB254-259213
9880138164
3. Kundapura Clara Sadan Sr. Saletia 3 2003 PO.Kundapura-576201 08254- 230583
4. Puttur St. Thomas Sr. Pavana 3 2005 PO.Darbe-574202 08251-231494
5. Thottathady Santhi Bhavan  Sr. Beena 8 1980 PO.Thottathady -574 228 08256-275252
9901032834
6 Ujire Maria Bhavan Sr.Vinaya 3 1994 PO. Ujire-574 240 08256-236438

F. Missionary Sisters of Mary Immaculate (M.S.M.I)

Mother General : Rev Mother Joyce M.S.M.IVimalalayam, Kulathuvayal,®.Kayanna-673 526, Kerala.
Tel-: 0496-2662228, 2662449  Mob. 0-9446647461

Provincial . Rev St Johncy M.S.M.I., Marymatha Provincial House, Paroppisidyikunnu .FO.
Kozhikode- 673012 Tel: 9497644920, 0495-2370730, 2375798

1.Addahole M.S.M.I SrJissy 3 2004 PO. Shirady -574 229, D.K 08251-215025
9141577992

2. Belthangady Mariambika Bhavan Sr.Bennet 7 2000 PO. Belthangady - 574294 08256-232194
9448366613

3. Shirady Amalabhavan Sr. Merceen8 2010 PO. Shirady - 574 229 08251-215396
8050814844



G. Sisters of Saced Sciences (S.S.$)other General : Rev Sona SSS 09447029279
1. RevSr Preethi SSS & Re®r Jesintha SSS, Kalpatharu College, Halekote, Belthangady - 574 214
H. Sacred Heart Congregation (S.H)

Mother General  : Rev St Tresiamma Pallikunel S.H, SH Generalate, Manganam, Kotte§&6018 0481-2678598

5533926, 0-9495867008
Provincial : Rev Sr Espirit SH, SH Provincial Housghondiyil, Peravoo670 673 (0490-2444085
0 -
9497433208
Regional Superior : RevSrRose Pulickal SH®. Nelliady - 574 229 Mob.: 9448577785
1 Bajagoli SH.Convent  StNancyPSH 4 2006 PO.Bajagoli-574122 Karkala 08258201727
9482746358
2 Belhangady SH.Convent  SrLucyPSH 4 199% PO.Belthangady-574214 08256232760
8762319042
3 Heggdla  SH.Convent  SrlincyAndrewss 4 1991  PO.Heggala-571218,Kodagu 08274-257448
8453933691
4 Hoskoe  SH.Convent SrJincyRose 4 1988 PO. ™Hoskote-571237 08276-279713
9481375361
5 Kalena SH.Convent  SrElsylit 4 1992 PO.Kayarthadka-574216 08256-265278
9591948676
6 Malachomd SH.Convent  StNancyMathew 4 2001 PO.Mala-574123,Udupi 08258273278
9482746659
7. Mangdore SH.Convent  StThereseKurian 13 1992 PO. Kankanady-57500dangalore 0824-2438201
8762115470
8 Neliyadi ~ SH.Convent  StAncyKokkat 8 1992 Regional Hous®O. Nelliyady-574229 (08251-254382
7760229660
9 Sidhapura  SH.Convent  SrLucySH 13 1996 PO.Sidhapura-571253, Kodagui Dt. 08274-258285
9480083748
10. Udare SH.Convent St Matheus 5 1980 PO.Shirady-574229 08251-253234

I. Sisters of Charity of S. Vincent de Paul (SCV]
Mother General :Rev Mother Primosa S.C.Vincentgiri, PO. Mananthavadwynad Dt. Mob.0-9446341922

1. Manipal Vincent Nivas Sr. Cicilia 4 1996 EshwaranagaPO. Manipal-576 104
0820-2571541 9483932010
J. Sisters of the Destitute (S.D)

Superior General : Rev St Smitha, S.D. Generalate 683106, Kerala,Alitattumughantel : 0484- 2623204,
2625204, 2625840 (P) 0-9447725840

Provincial . Rev SrBlessia SD,&. Josepls Provincial House Chanagnasserey: 0481- 2721808,
2726993 (B)Mob. 0-9447622808

1. Belthangady S.D.Convent St Manojna 12 2002 Sisters of the Destitute 08256-232925
Laila RO. Belthangady - 574 294



K. Clarist Francisccan Missionaries of the Most Bl. Sacrament (CFMSS)

Superior General: Clarisse M.C. Regina Lucida Vicenza 33 00185 Roma (ItalyYia Vicenza, 33el : 0649 159
Fax:06/491489

Provincial : Sr. Sharlet, & Mary’s Convent, Clemeifown PO., Dehradum - 248002, Utharanchal
0135 - 2641459 Mob. 0941217 8008
1.Jadkal CFMSS Convent 4 2003 Jadkal BD.Vandse (V&) 08254-259206 576 233, Udupi

19. INSTITUTIONS
A.ECCLESIASTICAL INSTITUTION
1. PASTORAL CENTRE: Jnananilaya
UdayanagaPB. No. 13, Belthangady - 574 214, D.K. Karnataka, India
Director :  Rev Fr. MathewAlappatt, FO. BelthangadyJdayanagas74 214, D.K.
Tel: 08256-234671, 233974 Mob.: 9448328014, E-mail : sunnyalappatt@eEtidom
House Manager : St Celestine MSMI
2. MINOR SEMINAR Y- Santhome Gurumandira
S. Thomas Minor Seminayguru Mandira, Mukrampadi?O. Darbe-574207el : 08251 — 238838
Rector Rev Fr. Panachickalhomas, Tel: 08251-238838 Mob. 9448870343
Vice-Rector  Rev Fr. Poonolil LawrenceTel. 08251-238838, Mob. 9448935608, 0-7829502570

B. EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
a.KALPATHARU EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, Halekote, Belthangady-5742148256-233269,
232347, 9480230035

1. Kalpatharu College (BCom., BBM) Principal: Prof. Joseph Kalapura - 9449592046
2.Kalpatharu Nursing School (GNM) Principal: MrsA.P. Mariamma - 9448902341
b. PU. College

1 Shanivarasanth&acred Heart PUCollege CMI P.O. Shanivarasanthe-571235 08276-283240

c. High Schools

Place Name EstdManagement Address Phone No.
1 Bajagoli Sacred HeafEnglish 2000 «H PO. Bajagol-574122 08258272933
2 Bangady Mariambika English 2005 KCECS PO.Bangady—574214.DK. 9480983244
3 Belthangady S Mary's E.M.H. School 2001 MSMI Laila, Belthangady-574 214 08256-233281
91418986133.
4. Gandibagilu St. Thomas High School 1982 KCECS Neria FO. Gandibagilu574 228 08256-235259
5 Guthigar BI. Kuriakose High S. 1999 CMC. PO. Guthigar-574212.DK. 08257-282311
6. Gonikopal St. Thomas High School 2000 CM™I PO. Gonikopal-571213 08274-247242
7. Hosakote DeepthiKannada Medium 2004 «H 7t Hoskote—571237 08276- 279622
8 Kayathedska  DivyaJyothiEng. M. HighSchooR012 ~ H Kayarthadaka-574216 08256-265278
9 Mudur Bharatha Matha High School1992  KCECS PO. Mudur576 233 08254-289191
10 Shanivarasanthe Sacred Heart High School 1975 CMI P.O. Shanivarasanthe-57123508276-283240

11. Thottathady Savio Eng. Medium 2013 FCC Bendrala, ©®.Thottathadly-574228 08256-208166



c)Primary Schools

1 Bajagoly Sacred Heart School 2003 «H PO. Bajagoli-574 122 9482746858
2 Bangady Mariambika Kannada 1994 KCECS P.O. Bangady 574214 K. 08256-274219
3 Belthangady S.Mary's School 2001 MsSMI PO. Laila,-574 214 08256-233281
4. Gonikopal S. Thomas U.RSchool 1970 CMI PO. Gonikopal-571213 08274-248962
5 Guthigar BI. KuriakosdJ.P School 1999 CMC. PO. Guthigar-574212.D.K. 08257-282311
6 Hosakote DeepthiKannada 1992 SH. 7th Hoskote - 571 237 08276-276722
7. Kalanja Divya Jyothi 2006 «H PO. Kayarthadka-574216 08256-265278
8. Jadkal Sacred Heart 2003 CRMSS PO.Jadkal-576 233 08254-259206
9 Mudur Bharatha Matha School 1998 KCECS PO. Mudurs-576 233 Udupi Dt. 08254-289104
10 Shanivarasanthe SacredHeartLR U.P 1975 CMI PO. Shanivarasanthe 571235, 08276-283240
11. Thottathady Savio School 20056 FEC.ES St. Savio School Bendrala 08256-208166
d) Nursery Schools
Place Name Estd. Management Address Phone No.
1. Bajagoly Sacred Heart School 2003 «H PO. Bajagoli—574 122 9482746858
2. Bangady Mariambika 1993 KCECS PO.Bangady-574214DK. 08256-274319
3. Belthangady S Mary's 2000 MSMiSisters PO. Laila-574294 08256233281
4. Dharmasthala S.Josepls 1994 CMCSisters PO.Dhamasthala-574216,DK. 08256-277084
5.Gonikopal Peters Nursery Schoal 1972 CMiFathers PO.Gonikopal-571213, 08274247242
6.Kanchal Elizabeth Kintergarten 2010 CSSE Kanchal, Kakkinje-574228 08256-213373
7.Guthigar Bl. Kuriakose 2003 CMCSisters PO.Guthigar-574212.DK. 08257282421
8.Hosakote Deepthi 1991 SH.Sisters 7thHoskote-571237, 08276-279722
9. Jadkal SaredHeart 2003 CRMSS PO. Jadkal-576233 08254-206206
10.Kalanja Divyajyothi School 2005 SH.Sisters KalanjakD,Kayarthadka 08256-265278
11. Mudur BharathaMatha 1997 CMCSisters PO.Mudur-576233, UdupiDt. 08254289101
12.Shanivarasanthe  SacredHeart 1975 CMiFathers PO.Shanivarasanthe 08276-283340
13. Thottathady Savio Nursery School 1999 EC.C.Sisters PO.Thottathady574 228, D.K. 08256-275252
e) Special School
1. Mundaje Maria Niketan CMC Sisters PO. Mundaje - 574 228 D.K 08256-288362
f) BOARDINGS & HOSTELS
1. Gandibagilu Aradhana Boarding SABS Sisters P.O. Gandibagh - 574 228 D.K08256-235229
for Girls
2. Gerukatte ChildrenVillage CST Fathers Odinala FO. - 574 217, 08256-276319
Guruvanikere, Belthangady.K.
3. Gonikopal St. Peters Hostel SABS Sisters P.O. Gonikopal, 08274-247470
for Girls Kodagu Dt. - 571 213
4. Jeppu S.H. Home for Girls S.H. Sisters P.O. Kankanady - 575 002
Mangalore 0824-2418201
5. Kankanady BI. Alphona Sudy St. Alphonsa S. Alphonsa Church,.B. 0824-2432209
Centre for boys Study Centre KankandyMangalore - 575 002
6. Mudur Boy's Home KCECS PO. Mudur - 576 233 08254-289100

D.K. Karnataka



7. Nellyady SH Hostel for Girls

8 Sanivarasanthe St. Francis De Sales SABS Sisters

Boarding for Girls

9 Sanivarasanthe Sacred Heart

S.H. Sisters

CMI Fathers

Carmel House for Boys

10.Valencia

C. HEALTH INSTITUTIONS

a) Hospitals

Place Name

1. Belthangady Jyothi Hospital

2. Sidhapura Sacred Heart HospitalS.H. Sisters
b) Clinics
1. Jadkal S. Geoge’s Clinic F.C.C. Sisters
2. Heggala Shanthi Clinic S.H. Sisters
3. Hoskote S.H. Health Centre S.H. Sisters
4. Shirady Homeo Clinic MSMI Sisters
5. Udane Martin De Pores HospitalS.H. Sisters
6. Ujire Homeo Clinic F.C.C. Sisters
7. Kadaba Homeo Clinic CMC Sisters
c¢) HIV/AIDS Care & Support Centre
Kashibettu Navajeevana DKRDS
D. CHARIT ABLE INSTITUTIONS
a) Home for the aged

Place Name Management
1.Belthangady Anugraha Bhavan F.C.C. Sisters
2.Heggala Mercy Home S.H. Sisters
E) RETREAT CENTRES
1.Belthangady Rev Fr.Cyril OCD Fathers

Karimundaackal OCD
Fr. Sebastian OCD
Rev FrThomas

Varakil MST

2. Nelliyady

D.S.H.J. Home for Girls D.S.H.J. Sisters

Management

S.D. Sisters

PO. Nellyady - 574 229 08251-254382

D.K., Karnataka

P.O. Sanivarasanthe - 571 2398276-283340
Kodagu Dt.

P.O. Sanivarasanthe - 571 23%8276-283240
Kodagu Dt.

D.S.H.J Convent, Mangalore 0824-2417980
P.O. Kankanady - 575 002

Address Phone No.
Laila PO.-574 294,

BelthangadyD.K. 08256-233939
P.O. Sidhapura - 571 253,

Kodagu Dt. 08274-267625
PO. Jadkal - 576 233,

Udupi Dt. 08254-259213
PO. Heggala - 571 218,

Kodagu Dt. 08274-200009
P.O. 7th Hoskote - 571 237

Kodagu Dt. 08276-279713

Shirady - 574 229

PO. Shirady - 574 229, D.K.08251-253234
PO. Ujire - 574 240, D.K. 08256-237661

C/o CMC Convent 9741015860
Kutrupady-574221
Mob.: 9008606605
Address Phone No.
PO. Belthangady- 574 214, D.K.08256-234519

P.O. Heggala-571 218, Kodagu D8274-20000

Carmel Sadan,®. Laila 08256-233034
Belthangady-574229

Moriah Retreat Centre 0825156025, 202015
Nelliyady-574229 9448843840



20. QUICK REFERENCES FOR COMMUNICATION

A) THE DIOCESE OF BELTHANGADY
Bishop’s House 08256
Bishop (P)

Secretary to the Bishop

Vicar General, Chancelld?PRO

Curia

Procurator

Jnananilaya

Jnananilaya Director

CathedraVicar "
Catechism Office

D.K.R.D.S.

I.C.Y.M. Office

Kalpatharu College ”
Carmel Sadan (O.C.D.)
Pushpanikethan (C.S)T

F.C.C. Convent

S.H. Convent

M.S.M.1. Convent

<. Mary’s School

Old age Home E.C.

S.D. Convent

Jyothi Hospital, Laila
Sannidhanaldoration Convent ,,
San Thome Gurumandijfauttur 08251

B) PARISHES AND RELIGIOUS HOUSES

232439, 234672

233056, 232439

233498

233975, 234672, 232439, 9448251184
233975, 232439

232496, 9448428942, 232439

233962, 233974

234671,9448328014

9481754674, 313159

233974,234671

234673, 9448656926,
9008606605
232090

232347,233269
233034,09447963917
276319

232236

232760
232194,9480761604
233281

234519
232925,9731150183
233939

232858

238838

Religious Houses
215025 (MSMI)
272933 (SH)

274319 (SABS)

275261 (CSSE)

212760 (SABS)

277084 (CMC)
235229 (SABS)

208122(Sioshra)235259 (HS)

Place Code Churches
Addahole 08251 253194
Bajagoli 08258 272524
Banavara 08276 286917
Bangady 08256 274219
Bolminar (08256 277682
Charmady 08256
Devagiri 08251 212759
08256 313159
Dharmasthala 08256 277179
Gandibagilu 08256 235379
Gerukatte (08256

276319 (CST)



Gonikopal 08274

Guthigar 08257
Hebri 08259
Heggala 08274
Hosakote 08276
Jadkal 08254
Kakkinje 08256
Kakkinje 08256
Kalenja 08256
Kanchal 08256

Kutrupady 08251
Kundapura 08254

Kalmaki 08254
Mangalore 0824
(Kankanady)

Manipal 0820

Mala-Chowki 08248

Mudur 08254
Mundaje 08256
Nelliady 08251

Moriah Retreat 08251
Centre

Putur (Seminary) 08251
Sidhapura (Kundapura)08259
Siddapura (Mastikatte) 08185
Siddapura (Kodagu) 08274

Shanivarasanth€8276
Sullia 08257
Thottathady 08256
Udane 08256
Ujire 08256

247242 (CMI)
282221

202542, 9379597598

200900
279703

259214, 206780

265253

260364

251714,250944

2432209

2570183

289100
288383

254204
256025

228838

284481 (MCBS)

258094

604221
275244
253221
236009

247470 (SABS)
282421 (CMC)

200009 (SH)

279622 (SH)
279722 (School)

259213 (FCC)
259206 (CFMSS)

275135 (CMI)
275163 (Navajeevana)
265278 (SH)
9538467155 (CSSE)
260510 (CMC)
230584 (FCC)

2462318 (VC)
2418201(SH)
2417980(DSHJ)
246027¢DSHJ Thokkottu)
2458561(0P)

2571541(SCV)
273278 (SH)

289101(CMC)
288362 (CMC)

254382 (SH)
Mob: 9448843240

231494 (FCC)

265235 (MCBS)

258285 (SH)
267625 (Hos.)

283240(CMI)
283340(SABS)

275252 (FCC)
253234 (SH)

236438 (FCC)
237661 (Homeo)



C) PRIESTS CONTACT

House Name & Name

Alappatt Mathew

Ayamkudy Jose
Chelackapally Sebastian
Kallikatt Thomas
Kallupuraparambil Saleen
Kalathiparambil Jofom
Kannamkal Thomas
Kurialassery Joseph
Maliekal John

Malikayil Varkey

Mattam Joseph
Menacherry Rocky

Pampackal Joseph
Panachickal Thomas
Parambukattil Chrisfi SA)
Parekkattil Thomas
PatterilAbraham

Poonolil Lawrence
Poovathinkal Jose
Poovathingal Sebastian
Pottamkulangardugustine
Pullattu Joby
Punnathanath Sebastian
Puthiyara Thomas
Puthiyidativarghese
Puthiyedath Joseph
Puthettupadavil Jose
Vadakkeveetil Devasia
Valiaparambil Joseph

Valookaran Joseph

Veluthedathuparambil Mani

Vettamthadathil Mathew

Telephone Mobile E-maill

08256234671 9448328014 sumnyalappati@redifimal com

08256234673 9448656926josephaj2008@gmail.com
0824-24322099448327523 seback@gmail.com
08256-23243B277195937tomskj@gmail.com
08257-604220448441393saleenkj@gmail.com

001 403 479 1019
08251-2603649448454673
08274-2580949740055815%inoysevestianp@gmail.com
0039-3271365468
0824-2432209611763986
08254-2891009448858925 mattamjoseph@gmail.com
08259-2025429535239541 9379597598
08256-21325D379940264 jojopampackal@gmail.com
08251-2388338448870343sibithom2@gmail.com
001-2819046622 jacobchristy@gmail.com

08256-2353799481842740frtparekatti@gmail.com
08256-2324399448428942frpatterild2@gmail.com
08251-2388389448935608 lawrencepoo@gmail.com
08256-3131599481 754674 jospoovathingal@gmail.com
0824-2432209901658365 sunipoova@gmail.com
08256-233498480154352vineeshaugusty@gmail.com
08256-232090480949370 pullattuj@gmail.com
08256-2752449481956748vinoysevestianp@gmail.com
0824-2432209741505975 shibijjo@gmail.com
08251-2532210448150181
08251-254208482096480fradarshpj@gmail.com
08254-2592149448503945
08254-2517149448843992frjoji@yahoo.co.in
08256-23397044825184 frjosephvi@gmail.com
08251-2542049611744987
08256-236009480230035 manivm@gmail.com
08256-2742199480983244 hamathews@gmail.com

jostomk@gmail.com

johnmaliekal2007 @gmail.com



Vettvazhy Kuriakose 08256-275244 9448858926 vettuvazhyk@rediffmail.com
Chirackalpurayidoritomy 08257-282221 08762737383

Kadaplackal Xavier MST  08256-265253 08762636537

Stephen Jairaj 08251-254204 8762524926 stephenjairajcap@gmail.com
Thuppalanjiyil George MST 08276-279703 9481379527

Muttathupadam George MST08256-277179 9449412124

Thadathil Joseph VC 08251-201514 9847690970
Areechalil Sebastian OCD 08256-275244

Sebastian OCD 08256-233034 8970412526
Victor OCD 08256-233034

Mathew OCD 08256-233034

Peedikayil Jacob 08251-253194 9895597818

Kakkinje CMI Monestry 08256-275135
Pushpaniketan CST 08256-276319
Shanivarasanthe CMI Monedi§276-283240

Gonikoppalu CMI Monestry 08274-247242

Vincentian Hous& hokkottu 0824-2462318
VarakilThomas MST 08251-202015 9448843840



Priests in alphabetical order

©oONOU A GN R

WWWWRNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRR R B R
WNPOLOXIU ARWNEOWLOXNODGOHAWNPREO

Alappatt Mathew, 6-12-72,
Ayamkudy Jose, 2-4-75,
Chelackapally Sebastian, 18-8-71,
Kalathiparambil Jose, 19-10-52,
Kallikatt Thomas 7-8-67,
Kallupuraparambil Saleen 7-10-70,

Kannamkal Thomas, 8-8-55,
Kurialassery Joseph, 28-2-79,
Maliekal John, 10-4-80,
Malikayil Varkey

Mattam Joseph, 11-5-70,
Menacherry Rocky, 14-4-72,
Pampackal Joseph, 25-3-79,
Panachickal Thomas, 28-4-75,

27-12-99, sunnyalappatt@rediffmail.com

27-12-2000, josephaj2008@gmai.com
06-01-99, sebanck@gmail.com
31-12-79,

2-1-96, tomskj@gmail.com
20-04-98, saleekj@gmail.com

6-1-81,

28-12-05, vinoysevestianp@gmail.com

27-12-06, johnmaliekal2007 @gmail.com

22-04-98, mattamjoseph@gmail.com
29-12-99

28-12-06, jojopampackal@gmail.com
30-12-02, sibithom2@gmail.com

Parambukattil Jacob Christy, 24-7-65, 31-12-90

Parekkattil Thomas, 20-5-68,
Patteril Abraham, 16-3-71,
Poonolil Lawrence, 20-08-83,

Poovathinkal Devasia, 25-10-67,
Poovathingal Devasia (Jose), 10-04-84,
Pottankulangara Augustine, 20-06-83,
Pullattu Thomas, 23-09-79,
Punnathanath Sebastian, 06-04-82,
Puthiyara Thomas,  26-05-80,
Puthiyedath Joseph, 24-03-85,
Puthiyidath Varghese, 30-11-63,
Puthettupadavil Jose, 1-12-64,
Vadakkeveettil Devasia, 08-2-75,
Valiaparambil Joseph, 21-10-62,
Vallokaran Joseph,  22-02-83,
Veluthedathparambil Mani, 23-10-61,
Vettamthadathil Mathew, 11-10-78,
Vettuvazhy Kuriakose, 11-07-61,

2-1-96, frtparekattil@gmail.com
28-12-99, frpatterild2@gmail.com
03-0111, lawrencepoo@gamil.com
2-1-96, jospoovathingal@gmail.com
27-12-11, sunipoova@gmail.com
28-12-11, vineeshaugusty@gmail.com
29-12-08, pullattuj@gmail.com
30-12-10, vinoysevetianp@gmail.com
28-12-10

29-12-11, adarshpj@gmail.com
3-1-91

4-1-93

29-12-04, froji@yahoo.co.in

1-1-90, frjosephvf@gmail.com
29-12-10

2-1-91, manivm@gmaill.com
04-01-06, shamathews@gmail.com
06-01-88, vettuvazhyk@rediffmail.com



